GEMÜ 0324
Electrically operated pilot solenoid valve
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-0324
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 21GEMÜ 0324
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 0324 Pilot solenoid valve, directly controlled,
direct mount/hollow bolt
2 DN 2 DN 2
3 Body configuration M Multi-port version
4 Connection type 14 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228,
with hollow bolt G 1/4
5 Valve body/solenoid material 74 PA, polyamide
6 Seal material 4 FPM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
9 Electrical connection 01 Plug design A,
with cable socket, without cable
10 Option 00 Without
11 Maximum operating pressure 10 10 bar
12 Type of design Without
13 CONEXO without
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 9 / 21 GEMÜ 0324
7 Technical data
7.1 Medium
Working medium: Quality classes to DIN ISO 8573-1
Dust content: Class 4, max. particle size 15 μm, max. particle density 8 mg/m³
Oil content: Class 4, max. oil concentration 5 mg/m³
Pressure dew point: Class 4, max. pressure dew point +3 °C
7.2 Temperature
Ambient temperature: -10 to 50 °C
Media temperature: -10 to 50 °C
7.3 Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 to 10 bar
Flow rate: Control function:
Normally closed (code 1): 70 l/min
Normally open (code 2): 40 l/min
7.4 Product compliance
Explosion protection: ATEX (2014/34/EU), order code Option
ATEX marking: Gas:  II 2G Ex mb II T4
Dust:  II 2D Ex tD A21 IP65 T130°C
Type examination certificate: PTB 03 ATEX 2018 X
7.5 Mechanical data
Weight: 150 g
Corrosion
resistance class:
KBK 2
Isolation class: F
Protection class: IP 65
Max. switching
frequency:
5 Hz
Switching times: On: 11 ms
Off: 20 ms
www.gemu-group.com10 / 21GEMÜ 0324
7 Technical data
7.6 Electrical data
Supply voltage: AC operation: 24 V, 120 V, 230 V
DC operation: 24 V
Power consumption: AC operation
Normally closed (NC) Pull in: 11.5 W
Hold in: 8.5 W
Normally open (NO) 6.8 W
DC operation
Normally closed (NC) 4.5 W
Normally open (NO) 6,8 W
Permissible voltage
tolerance:
±10 % to VDE 0580
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Max. perm. ripple: 20 %